04-16-2003 R Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102420987 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof, 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Radiator Limited Pannard Management PTY LTD Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 5 Nairn Street, Fermantly General Partnership Limited Partnership Western Australia, AUSTRALIA _____State:_____Zip:_ Corporation-State Other ___Australian Company Individual(s) citizenship___ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No. General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State__ Security Agreement Change of Name Other <u>Australian Company</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes 📮 No 12th February 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date:___ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 7<u>5</u>/534,430 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Steven L. Permut Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:___ REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account LEARMAN & MCCULLOCH, PC any additional fees due 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 50-0852 48099-4390 City: State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

(4/15/2)03 JJALLAH2 00000007 75534430

01 FC:8521

9. Statement and signature.

copy of the original document.
Steven L. Permut

Name of Person Signing

40.00 OP \

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0402

March 12, 2003

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Pannard Management PTY LTD, an Australian company, whose address is 5NairnStreet, Fremantle, Western Australia, Australia has adopted, used and is using the mark which is filed in the United States as Serial No. 75/534,430 for "RADIATOR".

WHEREAS, Radiator Limited, an Australian company, whose address is 5 Nairn Street, Fermantly, Western Australia, Australia, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Pannard Management PTY LTD, does hereby assign unto the said Radiator Limited, its successors and assigns all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Date: 12 Februar 2003

Pannard Management PTY LTD

T4 ...

Witness

KAREN SARICH

Witness

ir Keogh

TRADEMARK REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0403

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.:

75/534,430

Filed:

August 11, 1998

Mark:

RADIATOR

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Steven L. Permut, of the Law Firm Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, Learman & McCulloch, P.C., whose postal address is 201 W. Big Beaver, Suite 400, Michigan 48084, is hereby designated applicants representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

_

Dated: 12 February 2003

RECORDED: 04/09/2003

By:

Its:

s: <u>DIRECT</u>

Radiator Limited

TRADEMARK REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0404